            www.microsensorcorp.com  V2.0 05/2023
MDM7000-GP-T/AP-T
Smart Flange Mounted
Gauge/Absolute Pressure Transmitter
Application
•	 Oil and gas industry
•	 Food processing
•	 Pulp and Paper

M0 None
09
Order Guide
MDM7000-GP-T/AP-T Smart Flange Mounted Gauge/Absolute Pressure Transmitter
          www.microsensorcorp.com     V2.0 05/2023
10
Capillary length
XX XX value range: 0~10, samples: 2=2 meters; 10=10meters
0 None
Diaphragm material
S SUS316L
T Tantalum (process connection material can only be SS316)
H Hastelloy C (process connection material can only be SS316)
L SUS316L + gold plated
E SUS316L+Electrolytic polishing
P SUS316L + PTFE(Diaphragm diameter≥31.1mm, Range≥1bar）
Fill oil
S Silicone oil
H High-temperature silicone oil
F Hygienic filler, Neobee M-20, pass the FDA sanitary permit
Flange connection
H01 HG/T 20592-2009 DN50PN10~PN40 RF raised face flange
H05 HG/T 20592-2009 DN80PN10 RF raised face flange
H06 HG/T 20592-2009 DN100PN10 RF raised face flange
options Separator - Detailed specifications as following
Fixed mounting
accessories
/B9 Bracket, SS304
0 None
Validation report
/Q1 Calibration report provided by MicroSensor
0 None
Flameproof
certification
/E1/AT Flameproof certification, ATEX certification
/E1/IE Flameproof certification, IECEx certification
/E1/PC Flameproof certification, PCEC certification
/E2 Flameproof certification, CSA certification
0 None
Intrinsically safe
certification
/I1/AT Intrinsically safe certification, ATEX certification
/I1/IE Intrinsically safe certification, IECEx certification
/I1/PC Intrinsically safe certification, PCEC certification
0 None
CCS certification
/CCS CCS certification
0 None
Wetted parts
treatment
/G1 Ungrease treatment
0 None
Note: Note: Please consult the engineer for product certification details.
MDM7000-GP-T/AP-T Smart Flange Mounted Gauge/Absolute Pressure Transmitter
            www.microsensorcorp.com  V2.0 05/2023
11
Certifications
RoHS CE
The name of the
certification organization TÜV SÜD
License scope MDM7000 Series smart Pressure Transmitters
mark RoHS CE
directivesdirectives 2015/863/EU 2014/30/EU
Verification criteria
IEC62321-1:2013    IEC62321-5:2014
IEC62321-2:2013    IEC62321-6:2015
IEC62321-4:2014    IEC62321-7-1:2015
EN IEC 61326-1:2021
Flameproof certification
The name of the certification